
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018559-2022 

Contract

CCDT/602 NANO UNMANNED AIR SYSTEMS
EXPERIMENTATION PROGRAME Spiral 5

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018559
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f2cb  
Published 6 July 2022, 5:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood South, #1261, Spruce 2B

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Contact

Toby Love

Email

Toby.Love103@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018559-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018559-2022
mailto:Toby.Love103@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/defence-equipment-and-support

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CCDT/602 NANO UNMANNED AIR SYSTEMS EXPERIMENTATION PROGRAME Spiral
5

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35613000 - Unmanned aerial vehicles

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Mini-competition under Spiral 5 of CCDT/602 NANO UNMANNED AIR SYSTEMS
EXPERIMENTATION PROGRAMME

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/defence-equipment-and-support


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £2,078,051

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement of Nano Unmanned Air Systems to support experimentation as part of Spiral
5 of the Nano Unmanned Air Systems Experimentation Programme.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 80%

Quality criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 20%

Price - Weighting: Technical 80%/Commercial 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-027485

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CCDT/602/Elb

Title

CCDT/602 NANO UNMANNED AIR SYSTEMS EXPERIMENTATION PROGRAMME
SPIRAL 5

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/027485-2021


Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Elbit Systems UK

2 Temple Back East

Bristol

BS1 6EG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.elbitsystems-uk.com/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,078,051

https://www.elbitsystems-uk.com/


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Defence Equipment & Support

Future Capability Group, MOD Abbey Wood South, #1261, Spruce 2B

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-19T07:47:08+0000
	TCPDF




